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Ouachita

Plant characteristics

Fruit characteristics

Mid Season Variety

Conical shape, glossy black fruit

Firm berries with good travelling quality

Very sweet flavour, very low acidity

Easy to pick

•

•
•

•

Strong and erect canes

Cold hardy – tested at -17C

Thornless

Moderate resistance to anthracnose

•

•
•
•
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Selection Chill
Hours

First Ripe 
Date

Berry 
Weight

Hardiness Berry
Firmness

Yield 
Potential 

t/ha

Brix %

Ouachita

Natchez

Navaho

400-500

300

800

12th June

3th June

20th June

6.0g

9.4g

5.1g

-17C

-14C

-20C

8.3

8.1

8.3

27t/ha

32t/ha

28t/ha

11.8%

9.5%

11.2%

Prime-Ark 45 300 9th June 7.9g -14C 8.1 28t/ha 11.0%

Comparative Results 

JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER

Natchez

Ouachita

Prime-Ark 45

Navaho

Ripening Schedule

Results are from trial plots in Arkansas, USA*
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