

Low-mid Chill Exceptional Quality Blackberry Varieties

Ouachita



- Strong and erect canes
- Cold hardy tested at -17C
- Thornless
- Moderate resistance to anthracnose



- Conical shape, glossy black fruit
- Firm berries with good travelling quality
- Very sweet flavour, very low acidity
- Easy to pick







© Copyright Plants365 Ltd

M: 00 44 7437 61 21 08

E: stefan@plants365.co.uk

W: www.plants365.co.uk

Company reg. 11112836



Comparative Results							
Selection	Chill Hours	First Ripe Date	Berry Weight	Hardiness	Berry Firmness	Yield Potential t/ha	Brix %
Natchez	300	3th June	9.4g	-14C	8.1	32t/ha	9.5%
Ouachita	400-500	12th June	6.0g	-17C	8.3	27t/ha	11.8%
Prime-Ark 45	300	9th June	7.9g	-14C	8.1	28t/ha	11.0%
Navaho	800	20th June	5.1g	-20C	8.3	28t/ha	11.2%



Results are from trial plots in Arkansas, USA

© Copyright Plants365 Ltd

*